F2:000000192

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W 19000109501

Office Use Only



600336770186

11/18/19--01038--007 **87.50

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJ	Strength Of A Nation, Ltd	
SUBJ	Name of Corporation – must include suffix	
Dear S	or Madam:	
Affairs	losed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.	
Please	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Kevin R Volo	
	Name of Person	
	Strength Of A Nation, Ltd	
	Firm/Company	
	345 Bowerman Road	
	Address	37
	Farmington, New York 14425	79
	City/State and Zip Code	
	kevin.volo@strengthofanation.org	214
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	32
For fur	her information concerning this matter, please call:	2020 J.:: 24 PH 12: 48
Kevin		
	Name of Person at (
	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclos	d is a check for the following amount:	
□ \$70	00 Filing Fee \$\Bigcup \\$78.75 Filing Fee \& \Bigcup \\$87.50 Filing Fee \& \Certificate of Status \\ Certificate of Statu	

Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Strength Of A l			a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)	
		corrorate rome	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Lilorida)
(II name may	anatic in Profita, enter atternate c	corporate name	adopted for the purpose of dansacting business in	r ionga /
New York		3	842547579 (FEI number, if applicable)	
(State or cou	ntry under the law of which it is it	ncorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
07/23/2019		5.	Perpetual	
(1	Date of Incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetua	11)
N/A				
(Date first cond	lucted affairs in Florida if prior to re	egistration. See .	sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to determine pe	nalty liability.)
345 Bowerma	n Road Farmington, New York 1-	4425		
		(Principal o	ffice address)	
		nerved mailing	(Urace if different)	
	(C)	urrent mailing a	iddress, if different)	
		_		
Raise funds to		_		200
Raise funds to (Purpose(s) of		_	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida)	2020
	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home st	s and workout e	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida)	2020 1333
		s and workout e	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida)	20/20 33.121
Name and str	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home st	s and workout e	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida)	2020 1372 24 1
Name and str	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida registers. Raymod Dunn	s and workout e	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida)	2020 JATI 21: PH
Name and str	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida register. Raymod Dunn 132 St. Pierre Way	s and workout e tate or country t cd agent: (P.C	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida) D. Box NOT acceptable)	2020 JATE 21 PH 12:
Name and str	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida register Raymod Dunn 132 St. Pierre Way Jupiter	s and workout e tate or country t cd agent: (P.C	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida) D. Box NOT acceptable) Florida 33458	20/20 JATI 24 PH 12: 4-8
Name and <u>str</u> Name:	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida register. Raymod Dunn 132 St. Pierre Way	s and workout e tate or country t cd agent: (P.C	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida)	2020 JATE 21 PH 12: 1-8
Name and <u>str</u> Name: Tice Address:	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida registers. Raymod Dunn 132 St. Pierre Way Jupiter (City)	s and workout e tate or country t cd agent: (P.C	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida) D. Box NOT acceptable) Florida 33458	2020 JATE 24 PH 12: 4.8
Name and <u>str</u> Name: Tice Address: 1. Registered twing been no	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida registers. Raymod Dunn 132 St. Pierre Way Jupiter (City) 1 agent's acceptance: amed as registered agent and	s and workout e tate or country t ed agent: (P.C	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida) D. Box NOT acceptable) , Florida 33458	on at the plac
Name and str Name: Tice Address:). Registered aving been nowing been nowighed in the signated in the signate	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida register. Raymod Dunn 132 St. Pierre Way Jupiter (City) 1 agent's acceptance: amed as registered agent and this application, I hereby acceptance:	s and workout entate or country the agent: (P.C.) to accept serve the appoint	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida) D. Box NOT acceptable) , Florida 33458 (Zip Code) vice of process for the above stated corporation and agree to act in	on at the plac this capacity.
Name and str Name: Tice Address: O. Registered wing been nowing been now the strength of the	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida register. Raymod Dunn 132 St. Pierre Way Jupiter (City) 1 agent's acceptance: amed as registered agent and this application, I hereby accepto comply with the provisions of	s and workout e tate or country t cd agent: (P.C to accept serv pt the appoint of all statutes	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida) D. Box NOT acceptable) , Florida 33458	on at the plac this capacity.
Name and str Name: (Tice Address: 0. Registered aving been nessignated in the	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida register. Raymod Dunn 132 St. Pierre Way Jupiter (City) 1 agent's acceptance: amed as registered agent and this application, I hereby accepto comply with the provisions of	s and workout e tate or country t cd agent: (P.C to accept serv pt the appoint of all statutes	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida) D. Box NOT acceptable) , Florida 33458 (Zip Code) vice of process for the above stated corporation are registered agent and agree to act in relative to the proper and complete performa	on at the plac this capacity.
Name and str Name: Tice Address: 0. Registered aving been nessignated in the	purchase nutritional supplements corporation authorized in home street address of Florida register. Raymod Dunn 132 St. Pierre Way Jupiter (City) 1 agent's acceptance: amed as registered agent and this application, I hereby accepto comply with the provisions of	s and workout e tate or country t cd agent: (P.C to accept serv pt the appoint of all statutes	equipment to be given to US Military members to be carried out in the state of Florida) D. Box NOT acceptable) , Florida 33458 (Zip Code) vice of process for the above stated corporation are registered agent and agree to act in relative to the proper and complete performa	on at the plac this capacity.

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors

Raymond Dunn

Kevin R Volo

132 St. Pierre Way Jupiter, Florida 33458

345 Bowerman Road Farmington, New York 14425

Secretary:

Address:

Treasurer:

A. DIRECTORS	
Kevin R Volo Chairman:	
345 Bowerman Road	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Farmington, New York 14425	·
Raymond Dunn Vice Chairman:	
132 St. Pierre Way Address:	
Jupiter, Florida 33458	1 117 117
Brendon Anderson	
1782 Jonathan Way Unit D	
Reston, Virginia 20190	
Director:	
Address	
B. OFFICERS	
Revin R Volo	
345 Bowerman Road Address:	
Farmington, New York 14425	
Brendon Anderson Vice President:	
1782 Jonathan Way Unit D	2.02
Address: Reston, Virginia 20190	(-

Muuic	.55
NOT	E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
_	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
H4.	Kevin R Volo

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of STRENGTH OF A NATION, LTD. was filed on 07/23/2019, as a Not-for-Profit Corporation and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



20 JAN 24 PT 12: 48

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 13th day of January two thousand and twenty.

Brandon C. Hugha

Brendan C Hughes
Executive Deputy Secretary of State

190723000 282



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code New York State
Department of State
Department of State
Division of Corporations,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001

www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

$\mathbf{O}\mathbf{r}$	
Strength Of A Nation, Ltd	
(Corporation Name)	
Under Section 402 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law	
FIRST: The name of the corporation is:	
Strength Of A Nation, Ltd	
SECOND: The corporation is a corporation as defined in subparagraph (5) of par Section 102 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.	agraph (a) of
THIRD: (Select all that apply)	
The purpose(s) for which the corporation is formed is: any purpose for which corporations may be organized under the Not-for-Profit as a charitable corporation. any purpose for which corporations may be organized under the Not-for-Profit as a non-charitable corporation. any purpose for which corporations may be organized under the Not-for-Profit as a charitable corporation or as a non-charitable corporation. (Note: Checking the corporation being categorized as a charitable corporation in paragraph FIFTH. the following specific purpose(s):	Corporation Law Corporation Law
The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to provide members of the United States First Responders (Law Enforcement, Firefighters, EMS workers) with nutritional supplements powder, protein bars/cookies, BCAAS, pre-workout, etc.) and exercise equipment to help the muscle and recover from the physical nature of their jobs. Nutritional supplements and exercise purchased using funds from charitable donations, fundraising.	Military and/or s (protein m build ise equipment

DOS-1511-f (Rev. 06/19)

Page 1 of 4

FOURTH: (Check the appropriate statement)	!
The corporation is not formed to engage in any activity or for any purpose or approval of any state official, department, board, agency or other body. It	equiring consent to consent or
The corporation is formed to engage in an activity or for a purpose requiring approval of a state official, department, board, agency or other body. Such a stateched.	consent or onsent or approval
FIFTH: The corporation is a: Charitable corporation non-charitable corporation 201 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.	oration under
SIXTH: The office of the corporation is to be located in the County of Ontain State of New York.	i io i , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
SEVENTH: The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation (A minimum of three is required)	are:
Name: Kevin R. Volo	:
Address: 345 Bowerman Road Farmington, New York 144	25
Name: Raymond Dunn	25
Address: 132 St. Pierre Way Jupiter, Florida 33458	:
Name: Brendon Anderson	<u> </u>
Address: 1782 Jonathan Way Unit D Reston, Virginia 2019	0
FIGHTH: The C	<u> </u>
EIGHTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the corporation upon vagainst it may be served. The address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a coprocess accepted on behalf of the corporation is:	whom process py of any
Mail to: Kevin R. Volo at 345 Bowerman Road Farmington, New York 14425	j

7070 JAH 24 PK 12: 43

NINTH: (Optional - Corporations seeking tax exempt status may include language required by the Internal Revenue Service in this paragraph. See Not-for-Profit Incorporation Instructions.)

The following language relates to the corporation's tax exempt status and is not a statement of purposes and powers. Consequently, this language does not expand or alter the corporation's purposes or powers set forth in paragraph THIRD.

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article [#] hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all the legal liabilities of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to operated exclusively for such purposes.

Kevin R. Volo Print or Type Name of Incorporator)	X Kui Z (Signature of Incorporator)	b

345 Bowerman Road

(Address of Incorporator)

Farmington, New York 14425

(City, State, Zip Code)

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Strength Of A Nation, Ltd

(Corporation Name)

Under Section 402 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Kevin R. Volo

Company, if Applicable:

345 Bowerman Road

Mailing Address:

Farmington, New York 14425

City, State and Zip Code:

NOTES:

- 1. §301 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law requires that the name contain "Incorporated" or "Inc" or one of the other words or abbreviations indicative of corporate character unless the corporation qualifies for one of the
- 2. This sample form is provided by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of incorporation.
- 3 This form is designed to satisfy the minimum filing requirements pursuant to the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law. The Department of State will accept any other form which complies with the applicable statutory provisions.
- 4. The Department of State recommends that this legal document be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. 5. The Department of State does not provide legal, accounting or tax advice.
- 6. This certificate must be submitted with a \$75 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

For DOS use only



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 17, 2019

KEVIN R VOLO 345 BOWERMAN ROAD FARMINGTON, NY 14425

SUBJECT: STRENGTH OF A NATION, LTD

Ref. Number: W19000109501

We have received your document for STRENGTH OF A NATION, LTD and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Unfortunately, the enclosed certified copy does not meet our filing requirements. We require a certificate of existence or certificate of good standing, which usually consists of a single sheet of paper that clearly reflects the entity is a valid entity in its home state/country. You can obtain the certificate of existence or certificate of good standing from the same office that provided you with the certified copy.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Sharon D Franklin Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 619A00025658

I have removed the incorrect form and in its place, put the correct certified copy:

RECEIVED JAN 24 2020

Kevin R. Volo President & CEO Strength of A Nation CTD.

www.sunbiz.org